8/LASCOUNT /2016 / HAVEN 3.14

FORM 2B (See rule 4) NOMINATION PAPER



Election to the Legislative Assembly of Assam State STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

PART I

(To be used by candidate set up by recognized political party)

I nominate as a candidate for Election to the Legi Assembly constituency.	slative Assembly from the
Candidate's name	
Father's/mother's/husband's name	
His postal address.	
His name is entered at S.No in Part No	of the electoral roll for
My name is in Part. No of the Assembly Constituency .	electoral roll for the
Date	(Signature of Proposer).

PART II

(To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)

We hereby nominate a candidate for Election to the Legislative Assembly from the

We declare that we are electors of this Assembly Constituency and our names are entered in the electoral roll for this Assembly Constituency as indicated below and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to this nomination:-

Particulars of the proposers and their signatures

SL. No	Electoral Roll No. of Proposer		ne proposers and their signatu		
	Part No. of S. No. in Electoral Roll that Part		Full Name	Signature	Date
1	2 .	3	4	5	6
1	218	211	Inabin Sharma	Raznahi	21-3-16
2	S18	127	Mahadeb Das	Dr.	21-3-16
3	218	212	Bishnu de Sharma	Barry.	21-3-11
4	1 6 T	75I	Bhabendra Sutnadhan	(BB)	21-3-10
5	16	1212	Khagen Des	MAD.	21-3-14
6	73	437	Shasha dhar Barmoun	4	21-311
7	73	4328	Dayal Berman	Brew	21-3-19
8	15	958	Ashwini Barmen	Allus Cam	
9	187	602	Dhauba Talukdan	Bre ourse	51-3-16 51-3-16
10	35	464	Jadunandan Das	A /	21-3-11

PART III

- 3	I, the candidate mentioned in Part I/Part II (Strike out which is not applicable) assent to this nomination and hereby declare—	
1	(a) that I have completed	
	years or age,	
	[STRIKE OUT b(i) or b(ii) BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE]	
	(b) (i) that I am set up at this election by the	
	State and that the symbol reserved for the above party be allotted to me.	this
	(ii) that I am set up at this election by the	
	contesting this election as an independent candidate. (Strike out which is not applicable) that the symbols I have chosen, in order of preference, are:— (i) Boltery Tourson (ii) Cyp-Saysum (iii) Avto-Rickbhaw	am and
((c) that my name and my father's/mother's/husband's name have been correctly	
(spelt out above in	
3	(d) that to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am qualified and not also disqualified for being chosen to fill the seat in the Legislative Assembly of this State.	
	*I further declare that I am a member of the	
	Caste/tribe which is a scheduled *caste/tribe of the State of Account in reli	tion
	to	
****	I also declare that I have not been, and shall not be, nominated as a candidate at the present generation/the bye-elections being held simultaneously, to the Legislative Assembly of Acon (State) from more than two Assembly Constituencies. Havings W Blanch 21-03-16	
Date	21-03-16 (Signature of Candidate).	
*Scare out t	this paragraph, if not applicable.	
*Score out t	the words not applicable.	
*Score out t		n
Score out t	the words not applicable. recognized political party means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election	n
Score out t N.B.—A 're Symbols (Re	recognized political party means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned. PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate)	n
"Score out t N.B.—A "re Symbols (Re	the words not applicable. recognized political party* means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned. PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate)	n.
Score out t N.B.—A 're Symbols (Re	recognized political party means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned. PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate)	n
"Score out t N.B.—A "re Symbols (Re	recognized political party* means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned. PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) the candidate— has been convicted—	n
"Score out t N.B.—A "re Symbols (Re	recognized political party* means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned. PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) the candidate— has been convicted— (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or	n NO
"Score out t N.B.—A "re Symbols (Re	PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) the candidate— has been convicted— (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the. Representation of the People Act, 1951	n NO
"Score out t N.B.—A "re Symbols (Re Whether t)	PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) the candidate— has been convicted— (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the. Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or	n NO
"Score out t N.B.—A "re Symbols (Re	PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) the candidate— has been convicted— (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the. Representation of the People Act, 1951	NO NO
"Score out t N.B.—A "re Symbols (Re Whether t)	PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) the candidate— has been convicted— (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the. Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or	n NO
"Score out t N.B.—A "re Symbols (Re Whether t) (i)	PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) the candidate— has been convicted— (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the. Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more.	n NO
"Score out t N.B.—A "re Symbols (Re Whether t) (i)	PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) the candidate— has been convicted— (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the. Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more.	n NO
"Score out t N.B.—A 're Symbols (Re Whether t) (ii)	PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) has been convicted— (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the. Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more. The answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information: Case/First Information Report No./Nos.	n NO
"Score out t N.B.—A "re Symbols (Re Whether t) (ii) If the (i) (ii)	PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) the candidate— has been convicted— (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the. Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more. The answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information: Case/First Information Report No./Nos. Police Station(s)	n NO
"Score out t N.B.—A 're Symbols (Re Whether t: (i) (ii)	PART IIIA (To be filled by the candidate) the candidate— has been convicted— (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the. Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more. The answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information: Case/First Information Report No./Nos. Police Station(s)	NO NO

		Date(s) of conviction(s)	
	(v)	Court(s) which convicted the candidate	
	(vi)	Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprison	
		fine(s)]	ment(s) more quantum or
	(vii)	Date(s) of release from prison	***************************************
	(viii)	Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed against abo	
	(ix)	Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for a	
	(x)	Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(s)/app	
		filed	neation(s) for revision
	(xi)	Whether the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision	E-A
		of or is/are pending	
	(xii)	If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/ha	***************************************
		(a) Date(s) of disposal	11414
		ty visual or order(s) passed	Himmash B
Place:	Bo	enpeta	(Signature of Candida
	20200.0	PART IV	
		(To be filled by the Returning Office	
		of the rectaining of the	cer)
			1 00.7
Serial ?		omination paper. 8 LA Stalsharg 2014	El
Serial]	This n	omination paper. S. L. L. Svaller 12014 comination was delivered to me at my office at	El
Serial]	This n	omination was delivered to me at my office at	El
Serial]	This nonQ	omination was delivered to me at my office at	12-15 (hour) Returning Officer.
Serial]	This nonQ	omination was delivered to me at my office at	12-15 (hour) Returning Officer.
Date	This nonQ	omination was delivered to me at my office at \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	12-15 (hour) Returning Officer.
J haveople A	This nonQ	PART V ecision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting to me at my office at (43 of 1951) and decide as follows:—	Returning Officer. he Nomination Paper 36 of the Representation of the
I hav	This nonQ	PART V ecision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting to med this nomination paper in accordance with section 1 (43 of 1951) and decide as follows:—	1.2-15 (hour) Returning Officer. he Nomination Paper 36 of the Representation of the
I haveople A	This nonQ	PART V ecision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting to me at my office at PART V ecision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting to med this nomination paper in accordance with section (43 of 1951) and decide as follows:—	12-15 (hour) Returning Officer. he Nomination Paper 36 of the Representation of the
I haveople A	This nonQ	PART V ecision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting to med this nomination paper in accordance with section 1 (43 of 1951) and decide as follows:—	12-15 (hour) Returning Officer. he Nomination Paper 36 of the Representation of the

^{*}Score out the word not applicable

SL. No. 307 | 16



बीस रुपये

Rs 20

रु.20

TWEN

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC ::: BARPETA

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer For election to Assam Assembly (Name of the House) From No. 40 Sorbhog Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

PART-A

I, Himangshu Bharali, Son of Ghanshyam Bharali, aged 40 years, resident of Barpeta Road, Ward No.- 10, P.O. & P.S.- Barpeta Road, District- Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781315 a Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

- (1) I am contesting as an Independent candidate.
- (2) My name is enrolled in 40 No Sorbhog L.A.C., at Serial No. 138 in Part No. 154.
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) are 9435123566 & 9401321677 and My e-mail id (if any) is bharalihim2007@redifmail.com and My social media accounts (if any) are Facebook.

Contd...2

(Ajit Kr. Sarkar) NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY ASSAM

Sri Mahadev Nath

ı

ŧ





(4) Details of Permanent Account- Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return :-

SI. No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last income-Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
1	Self – Himangshu Bharali	AKZPB5616J	2015-16	Rs. 2,74,150
2	Spouse- Tarali Thakuria Bharali	AYWPB3775H	Nil	Nil
3	Dependent-1- Ranbir Bharali	Nil	Nil	Nil

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge (s) has/have been framed by the court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

SL No.	Offence	Description
Α	Case/First Information reports No./ Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State	Not Applicable
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	Not Applicable
C	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Not Applicable
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Not Applicable
Е	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	Not Applicable
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction	Not Applicable

identified by me

(Sri Mahadev Nath)
Advocate, Barpeta

Contd...3

(Ajit Kr. Sarkar) NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY ASSAM.





(ii) Following case (s) is /are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court (The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespective of the quantum of punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned):-

A	Name of the Court , Case No. and date of order taking cognizance (s)	Not Applicable
В	The details of cases where the court has not taken cognizance, Section(s) of the Act(s) and description	Not Applicable
С	Details of Appeal(s) Application (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	Not Applicable

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence (s) [other than any offence (s) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section (2) or cover in sub-section (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

SI No.	Offence	Description
Α	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	Not Applicable
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order (s)	Not Applicable
C	Punishment imposed	Not Applicable
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	Not Applicable

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of my Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction self, my spouse and all dependents:-

Identified by me

(Sri Mahadev Nath)
Advocate, Barpeta

Contd...4

21 0316 21 0316 Ajit Kr. Sarkar) NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC BASPETA, ASSAM.



A. Details of movable assets.

SL No	Description	Self	Spouse	Deper dent -
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 1,10,000/-	Nil
(ii)	Bank, Accounts (FDRs, Term Deposit and all other types of Deposits including savings Account), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies, and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit.	(1) U.B.I. Simlaguri Branch S.B. A/C No 486502010040640 Rs. 31 (2) S.B.I., Barpeta Road Branch S.B. A/C No 10707665040 Rs. 14,809/- (3) Syndicate Bank Basbari Branch S.B. A/C No 73012200091346 Rs. 121/- (3) Indian Bank Barpeta Road Branch S.B. A/C No 936059202 Rs. 0/-	(1) S.B.I., Goalpara Branch S.B. A/C No 20021750063 Rs. 9,91,630	Nil
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures /shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance policies, and investment in any Financial Instrument in post office or insurance Company and the amount.	(1) Star Union Dai- ichi, Life Insurance Policy No. 00492583 (Sum Assured Rs. 1,00,000)	(1) LIC Policy No. 497124237 (Sum Assured Rs. 2,50,000) (2) LIC Policy No. 49725427 (Sum Assured Rs. 5,00,000) (3) LIC Policy No. 445521422 (Sum Assured Rs. 5,00,000) (4) LIC Policy No. 497242262 (Sum Assured Rs. 1,00,000) (5) NSC Rs. 5,000/-	Nil

(Sti Mahadev Nath)



Contd...5

stimonoghow Bits

(v)	Personal loan/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust, etc. and other receivable from debtors and the amount.	Nil Go	COFFE	Nil
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships (details of make, Registration No. etc. year of purchase and amount)	(1) Indigo ECS Regd. No. AS- 15/F-4538 Year 2013 Rs. 7,33,560/- (1) TVS Phoenix Regd. No. Not yet got. Year 2015 Rs. 65,000/-	Nil	Nil
(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight & value)	Gold- 3 Tola Value- Rs. 90,000/-	Gold- 12 Tola Value- Rs. 3,50,000/-	Nii
(viii)	Any other assets, such as value of claims/ interest.	Stock Rs. 3,95,880/-	Nil	Nil
	Gross Total Value	Rs. 15,49,401/-	Rs. 28,06,630/-	Nil

Contd...6

(Sri Mahadev Nath)
Advocate, Barpeta

(Alit Kr. Sarkar) (Alit Kr. Sarkar) MOTARY PUBLIC MOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA, ASSAM



Details of Immovable assets.

B.

SI. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent
(i)	Agricultural Land - Location(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Survey number(s) Area (total measurement in acres)	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Approximate current market value	N/A	N/A	N/A
(ii)	Non- Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil

(Sri Mahadev Nath)

QUILLS 116 (AJILKI, SATKAT) (AJILKI, SATKAT) NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA, ASSAM. Contd...7

1 consprands



iii	Commercial Building- (including apartment) - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Built up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the property by way of development construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil
(îv)	Residential Building (including apartment) - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Built up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil
(v)	Other (such as interest in property)	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vi)	Total of current Market value of (i) to (v) above	Nil	Nil	Nil

(Sri Mahadev Nath)
Advocate, Barpeta



Contd...8

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public institution and Government.

SL No	Description	Self []	Spouse	Dependen -1
(i)	Loans or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution (s) Name of Bank or financial institution , Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	Car Loan Mahindra Finance Rs.2,65,975/-	Nil	Nil
	Loan or Dues to any individuals/ Entity other than mentioned in (i) above Name (s) Amount outstanding Nature of Loan	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other Liability	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Grand Total of Liabilities	Rs.2,65,975/-	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of Electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Income Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Wealth Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Service Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Sales Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Nil
iii	Grand total of all Govt. dues	Nil	Nil	Nil
iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending.	Nil	Nil	Nil

Sri Mahadev Nath;

(Alit Kr. Sarkar) NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY ASSAM Contd...9

Himangston Bharali



angston masser

9. Details of profession or occupation:-

- a) Self Business.
- b) Spouse Service.
- 10. My Educational Qualification is as under :-

Higher Secondary Passed from B.H. College, Howly, in the year 1994.

PART-B

11. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A.

1.	Name of the Candidate	Himangshu Bharali		
2.	Full Postal Address.	Barpeta Road Town P.O. & P.S Barpeta Barpeta, Assam, Pin	Road, District-	
3.	Number and Name of the Constituency and State	No. 40 Sorbhog Legi Constituency, Assan		
4.	Name of Political Party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	Independent		
5.	Total Number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	NiL		
	(ii) Total Number of pending cases where the Court(s) have taken cognizance [other than cases mentioned in item (i) above]	Nil	+	
6	Total Number cases In which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more	Nil	il.	
7	PAN of-	Year for which last income tax return field	Total Income Shown	
	(a) Candidate – AIGPD8761R	2014-15	Rs. 2,74,150	
	(b) Spouse - AYWPB3775H	Nil		
	(c) Dependents	Nil	Nil	

Contd...10

Sri Mahadev Nath)



8.	Details of Assets and Li	abilities in rupees.	1/6	- 63V	*/
	Description		Self	Spouse	Dependent-1
A	Movable Asset (Total Value)		Rs. 15,49,401/-	Rs. 28,06,630/-	Suc
В.	Immovable Asset (in Total)		Nil	Nil	Nil
1	Purchase Price of se immovable property		Nil	Nil	Nil
1	II Development / Cons immovable property applicable)		Nil	Nil	Nil
1	(a)Self acquired assets (b)Inherited assets (Total Value)		Nil	Nil	Nil
9.	Liabilities				
	(i) Govt. Dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(ii) Loans from Bank institutions & others		Rs.2,65,975/-	Nil	Nil
10.	Liabilities that are un	nder dispute			
	i Government dues (T	otal)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	ii Loans from Bank, Fi		Nil	Nii	Nil

11. Highest Educational Qualification:

Higher Secondary Passed from B.H. College, Howly, in the year 1994.

(Give details of School/University education will full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course) (Name of the School/ College/ University and the year in which the course was completed)

Contd...11

Identified by me

21-3-16
(Sri Mahadev Nath)

Advocato, Barpeta

(Ajit Kr. Sarkar) NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC



VERIFICATION-

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8,9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Barpeta this the 21st day of March 2016.

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me this day, on being identified by Makaden Nath Advocate Barpeta Bar

Homorogshu Oskarali.

Identified by me

(94 Ma Sadev Hath)

Alit Kr. Sarkan NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA, ASSAM



AJITER SARKAR MASSAM. PASSET A DISTRET 15-T18.031.024

Annexure

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC, BARPETA AFFIDAVIT

Election to Assam Legislative Assembly (Name of the House) From 40 No. Sorbhog Constituency.

aged about 40
P.S.- Barpeta
at the above I, Himangshu Bharali, Son of Ghanashyam Bharali, aged about 40 years, resident of Barpeta Road Town, Ward No. 10, P.O. & P.S.- Barpeta Road, District- Barpeta, Assam, PIN-781315, a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

I have not been allotted any govt, accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

OR

ri Mahadev Naté Advocate, Barpeta

I have been allotted govt. accommodation at (mentioned the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards, rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on(the date should be the date of the 3% month prior to the month in which the election is announced). Does not arise

* Contd-2 (Ajit Kr. Sarkar) NOTARY PUBLIC MARRETA ASSAULT



 "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto. Not Applicable

Sri Mahader Nath

VERIFICATON

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge and no part of it is false.

Verified at Barpeta this the 21st day of March, 2016.

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me this day, on being identified by Maked Ly Maked by Advocate Barpela Bar

(Allt Kr. Sarkar)

Himangshu Pokarali

Deponent